

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23578/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in FA No.
137/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT
LUCKNOW)

M/S PRATAP PHARMACEUTICALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.
For Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Ms.Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mrs.Prema Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter for final disposal on 10.08.2011
(i.e. a non-miscellaneous day).

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master