

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 614/2013

M/S PRATAP PHARMACEUTICALS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. SECRETARY FINANCE
CIVIL SECRETARIAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 53049/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 53047/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks
accommodation.

Mr. Ankit Goel, learned counsel appearing for the respondent
has no objection.

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

