

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 614/2013

M/S PRATAP PHARMACEUTICALS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 53049/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 53047/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Original records be called for.

Digital copy of the original records be supplied to the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Re-list the matter in the month of September, 2024.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file written submissions.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER