

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 614/2013

M/S PRATAP PHARMACEUTICALS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 53049/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 53047/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mrs. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel/counsel appearing for
the parties inform that the original record from the
Trial Court has been received yesterday. They need to
examine the records. List on 16th October, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)